507014529 12/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7061363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELARES CONSULT OÜ	11/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVONIA OÜ	
Street Address:	KUMNA TEE 5, VÄÄNA KÜLA, HARKU VALD	
City:	HARJU MAAKOND	
State/Country:	ESTONIA	
Postal Code:	76903	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:pt_docket@iplg.comCorrespondent Name:ALEXARAY MARTINEZAddress Line 1:1871 THE ALAMEDA

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESTM.HELARES.DP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXARAY MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/AlexaRay Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Commercial Register_Name Change#page1.tif source=Commercial Register_Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507014529 REEL: 058376 FRAME: 0890

The registry card is machine translated and may contain information in Estonian. To order an official translation, please contact a sworn translator. Details of sworn translators: http://www.just.ee/en/sworn-translators; http://www.yandetolgid.ee.

Printout of Effective Data from Commercial Register as at 05.09.2019 at 18:11

Commercial register card No. 1 has been opened in Tartu County Court Registration Department in respect of Helares Consult OÜ (registry code 11723380):

Business name and address

- Entry 2: Business name is Helares Consult OÜ
- Entry 6: Address is Pärnu maakond, Pärnu linn, Pärnu linn, Karusselli tn 71-32, 80017
- Entry 7: E-mail address is kristo.kekkonen@mail.ee

Capital

Entry 4: Share capital is 2 556 EUR

transactions.

Right of representation

- Entry 1: Management board member is Kristo Kekkonen, personal identification code 37702225712
- Entry 3: Management board member is Rauno Oja, personal identification code 38708164268

 * Every member of the Management Board may represent the private limited company in concluding all

Legal status

- Entry 1: Legal form is osaühing [private limited company]
- Entry 4: Articles of association have been approved on 06.02.2017
- Entry 1: Financial year begins on 01.01 and ends on 31.12

List of entries

Entries made in Pärnu County Court Registration Department:

- Entry 1: Approved on 16.10.2009 (first entry)
- Entry 2: Approved on 15.05.2014 (amending entry)

Entries made in Tartu County Court Registration Department:

- Entry 3: Approved on 08.02.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 4: Approved on 27.02.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 6: Approved on 19.12.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 7: Approved on 18.01.2018 (amending entry)

End of printout

PATENT REEL: 058376 FRAME: 0891 The registry card is machine translated and may contain information in Estonian. To order an official translation, please contact a sworn translator. Details of sworn translators: http://www.just.ee/en/sworn-translators; http://www.vandetolgid.ee.

Printout of Effective Data from Commercial Register as at 12.11.2021 at 10:12

Commercial register card No. 1 has been opened in Tartu County Court Registration Department in respect of Revonia OÜ (registry code 11723380):

Business name and address

- Entry 8: Business name is Revonia OÜ
- Entry 9: Address is Harju maakond, Harku vald, Vääna küla, Kumna tee 5, 76903
- Entry 10: E-mail address is kristo@revonia.ee

Capital

Entry 10: Share capital is 62 500 EUR

Right of representation

- Entry 1: Management board member is Kristo Kekkonen, personal identification code 37702225712
- Entry 3: Management board member is Rauno Oja, personal identification code 38708164268
 - * Every member of the Management Board may represent the private limited company in concluding all transactions.

Legal status

- Entry 1: Legal form is osaühing [private limited company]
- Entry 10: Articles of association have been approved on 02.02.2021
- Entry 1: Financial year begins on 01.01 and ends on 31.12

List of entries

Entries made in Pärnu County Court Registration Department:

Entry 1: Approved on 16.10.2009 (first entry)

Entries made in Tartu County Court Registration Department:

- Entry 3: Approved on 08.02.2017 (amending entry)
- Entry 8: Approved on 06.11.2019 (amending entry)
- Entry 9: Approved on 20.11.2020 (amending entry)
- Entry 10: Approved on 05.02.2021 (amending entry)

End of printout

RECORDED: 12/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 058376 FRAME: 0892